

No. SC91173

*In the
Supreme Court of Missouri*

STATE OF MISSOURI,

Respondent,

v.

**HOWARD D. JOHNSON,
Appellant.**

**Appeal from Daviess County Circuit Court
Forty-Third Judicial Circuit
The Honorable Warren L. McElwain, Judge**

RESPONDENT'S SUBSTITUTE BRIEF

**CHRIS KOSTER
Attorney General**

**DANIEL N. McPHERSON
Assistant Attorney General
Missouri Bar No. 47182**

**P.O. Box 899
Jefferson City, MO 65102
Phone: (573) 751-3321
Fax: (573) 751-5391
Dan.McPherson@ago.mo.gov**

**ATTORNEYS FOR RESPONDENT
STATE OF MISSOURI**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES2

JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT5

STATEMENT OF FACTS6

ARGUMENT9

 Point I – The trial court did not err in denying Appellant’s motion to
suppress the drugs found in Appellant’s van9

 Point II – Sufficient evidence supports Appellant’s conviction for possession
of a controlled substance.....29

 Point III – The trial court did not plainly err in submitting the verdict
directing instruction for driving without a valid license.....34

CONCLUSION41

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE42

APPENDIX43

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Arizona v. Gant</i> , 129 S. Ct. 1710 (2009)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Arkansas v. Sullivan</i> , 532 U.S. 769 (2001)	25
<i>Davis v. United States</i> , 131 S. Ct. 2419 (2011)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Herring v. United States</i> , 555 U.S. 135 (2009).....	17
<i>Illinois v. Krull</i> , 480 U.S. 340 (1987)	17
<i>Knowles v. Iowa</i> , 525 U.S. 113 (1998)	21
<i>Maryland v. Macon</i> , 472 U.S. 463 (1985).....	25
<i>Miranda v. Arizona</i> , 384 U.S. 436 (1966)	7 n.2
<i>Missouri v. Seibert</i> , 542 U.S. 600 (2004)	27
<i>New York v. Belton</i> , 453 U.S. 454 (1981).....	14, 15
<i>Oregon v. Elstad</i> , 470 U.S. 298 (1985)	27
<i>State v. Booth</i> , 11 S.W.3d 887 (Mo. App. S.D. 2000).....	31
<i>State v. Brown</i> , 708 S.W.2d 140 (Mo. banc 1986)	17 n.6
<i>State v. Darrington</i> , 896 S.W.2d 727 (Mo. App. W.D. 1995)	24
<i>State v. Fields</i> , 181 S.W.3d 252 (Mo. App. W.D. 2005).....	31
<i>State v. Gaw</i> , 285 S.W.3d 318 (Mo. banc 2009)	13, 26
<i>State v. Harvey</i> , 648 S.W.2d 87 (Mo. banc 1983)	22, 26
<i>State v. Hicks</i> , 2010 WL 328092 (Mo. App. S.D., Aug. 20, 2010)	18 n.7

<i>State v. Johnson</i> , 2010 WL 2730593 (Mo. App. W.D., July 13, 2010)	18, 18 n.7
<i>State v. Martin</i> , 211 S.W.3d 648 (Mo. App. W.D. 2007).....	36
<i>State v. Mease</i> , 842 S.W.2d 98 (Mo. banc 1992)	25, 26
<i>State v. Mickle</i> , 164 S.W.3d 33 (Mo. App. W.D. 2005).....	31, 32
<i>State v. Moriarty</i> , 914 S.W.2d 416 (Mo. App. W.D. 1996)	37
<i>State v. Nash</i> , 339 S.W.3d 500 (Mo. banc 2011).....	29, 30, 32
<i>State v. Oliver</i> , 298 S.W.3d 437 (Mo. banc 2009).....	40
<i>State v. Purlee</i> , 839 S.W.2d 584 (Mo. banc 1992)	30
<i>State v. Reed</i> , 157 S.W.3d 353 (Mo. App. W.D. 2005).....	22, 23, 23 n.10, 26
<i>State v. Remrey</i> , 824 S.W.2d 106 (Mo. App. E.D. 1992).....	24
<i>State v. Rushing</i> , 935 S.W.2d 30 (Mo. banc 1996).....	14
<i>State v. Scott</i> , 278 S.W.3d 208 (Mo. App. W.D. 2009).....	37, 38
<i>State v. Scott</i> , 200 S.W.3d 41 (Mo. App. E.D. 2006)	23, 23 n.11, 24
<i>State v. Taylor</i> , 216 S.W.3d 187 (Mo. App. E.D. 2007)	24
<i>State v. Waldrup</i> , 331 S.W.3d 668 (Mo. banc 2011).....	14
<i>State v. Woods</i> , 284 S.W.3d 630 (Mo. App. W.D. 2009).....	31, 32, 33
<i>Thornton v. United States</i> , 541 U.S. 615 (2004).....	23, 23 n.10
<i>United States v. Barnes</i> , 374 F.3d 601 (8th Cir. 2004).....	21
<i>United States v. Carter</i> , 884 F.2d 368 (8th Cir. 1989)	28
<i>United States v. Hrasky</i> , 453 F.3d 1099 (8th Cir. 2006)	22

<i>United States v. Leon</i> , 468 U.S. 897 (1984)	17
<i>United States v. Orozco-Castillo</i> , 404 F.3d 1101 (8th Cir. 2005)	21
<i>United States v. Robinson</i> , 414 U.S. 218 (1973)	27
<i>United States v. Searcy</i> , 181 F.3d 975 (8th Cir. 1999)	21
<i>Whren v. United States</i> , 517 U.S. 806 (1996).....	25

Statutes and Constitution

Section 195.010, RSMo Supp. 2001	31
Section 195.202, RSMo 2000	5, 6
Section 195.233, RSMo 2000	6
Section 302.020, RSMo 2000	5, 6, 38
Section 302.080, RSMo 2000	39
Section 302.130, RSMo Supp. 2006.....	39
Section 302.178, RSMo Supp. 2006.....	39
Section 544.560, RSMo 2000	27
Mo. Const. art. I, § 15	14
Mo. Const. art. V, § 10.....	5
U.S. Const. amend IV	14

Other Authority

Supreme Court Rule 83.04.....	5
Supreme Court Rule 83.08.....	25 n.12

MAI-CR 3d 332.4934
